Ring 1 Master/Excellent FAST (58 dogs)
FAST - Master Regular - 24 inches (6 dogs)

24804 Puppy Love Belgian Malinois
24807 Jinn Dobe
24808 Sebeka Border Collie
24816 Crew Chessie
24817 Piper Flat-Coat
24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel
FAST - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (2 dogs)
24603 Wills English Foxhound
24803 Banner Chessie
FAST - Master Regular - 20 inches (12 dogs)
20605 Teiva Labrador Retriever
20613 Tory Border Collie
20807 Dash Golden Retriever
20808 Gracie Border Collie
20811 Qwick Labrador Retriever
20814 Colt Border Collie
20816 Dillon Wheaten
20823 Jack Siberian Husky
20824 Aidan Brittany
20832 Raisin Border Collie
20838 Glider Irish Water Spaniel
20840 Simi Brittany
FAST - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20608 Susie Labrador Retriever
20828 Jovita PWD
20836 June-Bug Border Collie
FAST - Master Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20850 Luxx Dobe
FAST - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20854 Peyton Collie
FAST - Master Regular - 16 inches (8 dogs)
16601 Evie Mudi
16603 Zee Zee Border Collie
16604 XO Aussie
16821 Cosworth Shetland Sheepdog
16828 Jesse English Cocker
16829 Spice Border Collie
16834 Genie English Springer
16843 Trudi Min Am Shepherd
FAST - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (6 dogs)
16409 KT German Pinscher
16605 Bobbie Shetland Sheepdog
16803 Trey Shetland Sheepdog
16804 Aislinn Shetland Sheepdog
16836 Trax Shetland Sheepdog
16840 Asher Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Master Preferred - 16 inches (6 dogs)
16210 Caoilainn Collie
16858 Kenzie Collie
16862 Indy All American Dog
16863 Soleil German Pinscher
16866 Mason Aussie
16869 Splash! Aussie
FAST - Master Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12604 Dixie Shetland Sheepdog
12819 Jayce Shetland Sheepdog
12837 Raven Shetland Sheepdog
FAST - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (5 dogs)
12808 Rock Shetland Sheepdog
12810 Bunni Shetland Sheepdog
12816 Elise Shetland Sheepdog
12822 Scamper Shetland Sheepdog
12845 DJ Shetland Sheepdog

Friday Running Order

Mary Jo Seemann
Nicole Bailey
Kimberly Smith
Brenda Stewart
Helenmary Cody
Stephanie O'Reilly

Kristine Eckard
Jim Stewart

Jan Huff

Marilyn Waterston
Gary Arbegast
Richard Neil
Barbara Glover
Betsy Smith

Bill Nelson

Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Nancy Morris
Stephanie O'Reilly
Janice Barkby

Shannon Hall
Susan Augat
Madeline Meharg

Nicole Bailey

Alicia Moore

Janice Barkby
Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
Bonnie Frank
Susan Cowles
Cynthia Hornor
llene Cottler

Chip Gerfen

Diane Sutton
Judith Eargle
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Heather Ortega
Barbara Miller

Alicia Moore
Alicia Moore
Tracy Gruis
Diane Sutton
Donna Rager
Jan Huff

Michael O'Shea
Susan Cowles
Charlotte Idleman

Kim Roberts
Rebecca Grant
Tina Desrosiers
Holly Hammerle
Ann P. Decker

Friday Running Order
FAST - Master Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)

12850 Meri Wheaten Bill Nelson
FAST - Master Regular - 8 inches (2 dogs)
8817 Ash Papillon Marcella Cisneros
8820 Lark Corgi (Pembroke) Donna Brown

FAST - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8806 Paint Scottish Terrier

FAST - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8841 Rudy Shetland Sheepdog

Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (194 dogs)

Standard - Master Regular - 26 inches (1 dogs)
26802 Stitch Border Collie

Standard - Master Regular - 24 inches (13 dogs)

Laurie Warren

Jon McConnell

Mary Ann Wurst

24801 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly
24803 Banner Chessie Jim Stewart
24804 Puppy Love Belgian Malinois Mary Jo Seemann
24806 Stella Dobe Sally Wolfe
24807 Jinn Dobe Nicole Bailey
24808 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith
24810 Maken Golden Retriever John Bitner

24812 Bolt Labrador Retriever Chris Eicher
24815 Danni Labrador Retriever Ronald Heller
24816 Crew Chessie Brenda Stewart
24817 Piper Flat-Coat Helenmary Cody
24820 Piper Dobe Elaine McAvoy
24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly

Standard - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)

24603

Standard - Master Regular - 20 inches (29 dogs)

Wills

English Foxhound

Kristine Eckard

20801 Jordan Belgian Sheepdog Linda Mizrahi
20802 Parfait Aussie Raechelle Embrey
20803 Bling Border Collie Pauline Scott
20805 Wee English Springer Alan Strauss
20807 Dash Golden Retriever Gary Arbegast
20808 Gracie Border Collie Richard Neil
20811 Qwick Labrador Retriever Barbara Glover
20813 Rowdy Border Collie Cynthia Hornor
20814 Colt Border Collie Betsy Smith
20815 Streaker Bearded Collie Terry Johnson
20816 Dillon Wheaten Bill Nelson

20817 Whist Aussie Amy Vanderryn
20818 Maggie Labrador Retriever Marian Shaw
20822 Tally Berner Ellen Miller

20823 Jack Siberian Husky Jane Weisemann
20824 Aidan Brittany E. Susan Drazek
20825 Chip Golden Retriever Clayton Kilrain
20826 Icey All American Dog Sara Beth Pinson
20828 Jovita PWD Susan Augat
20830 Ryah Standard Poodle Dora Brown
20832 Raisin Border Collie Nancy Morris
20835 Tori Bearded Collie Linda Porter
20836 June-Bug Border Collie Madeline Meharg
20837 May Boxer Marilyn Anderman
20838 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly
20840 Simi Brittany Janice Barkby
20843 Ziva Belgian Sheepdog Linda Mizrahi
20844 Cora Aussie Raechelle Embrey
20845 Effortless Border Collie Pauline Scott

Standard - Master Preferred - 20 inches (8 dogs)

20847 Megan Standard Poodle Brenda Weitzel
20848 Jazzi Irish Setter Jim Turner
20849 Flint Berner Ellen Miller
20850 Luxx Dobe Nicole Bailey
20851 Peach Irish Setter Terri Turner



Friday Running Order

Diana Reich
Alicia Moore
Debbie Kaufman

Susan Tearle
Betsy Dorbert
Janet Kolakoski
Jan Huff

Virginia Hengst
Sandy McDonald
Susan Merchant
Marilyn Waterston

Megan Draheim
Chris Culhane

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Diane Harrington
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Cindy Deubler
John Samuel
Allison Garcia
Cathy Berry
Glen Bintliff
Donna Rager
Susan Bintliff
Karin Wiechmann
Karen Gaydos
Mary Ann Wurst
Kimberly Smith
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
Mary Webb
Susan Cowles
Cynthia Hornor
Brooke Ellsworth
Diane Patterson
Margaret Tana
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Lynn Richardson
Gail Ways
Barbara Miller
Pat Sanderson
Kim Roberts
Chip Gerfen
Abby Peach

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Diane Harrington
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Cindy Deubler

Bradley Kimmel
John Samuel
Alan Strauss
Alicia Moore
Susan Tearle
Tracy Gruis
Diane Sutton
Donna Rager

20852 Kemah GSD
20854 Peyton Collie
20855 Jock Border Collie
Standard - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (8 dogs)
20602 Winny Aussie
20603 Ace Border Collie
20604 Max English Springer
20605 Teiva Labrador Retriever
20607 Cooper Border Collie
20610 Swagger Bearded Collie
20611 Holly Border Collie
20613 Tory Border Collie
Standard - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (2 dogs)
20617 Hank Labrador Retriever
20618 Olie Rottweiler
Standard - Master Regular - 16 inches (38 dogs)
16801 Pixel Manchester Terrier
16802 Kai Shetland Sheepdog
16803 Trey Shetland Sheepdog
16804 Aislinn Shetland Sheepdog
16806 Kimi Shetland Sheepdog
16807 Ransom Keeshond
16808 Sizzle Shetland Sheepdog
16810 Beau Shetland Sheepdog
16811 Linus Shetland Sheepdog
16813 Miss Gabby Min Am Shepherd
16814 Fab Shetland Sheepdog
16815 Cash Field Spaniel
16817 Matchbox Border Collie
16819 Hijack Aussie
16820 Selah Keeshond
16821 Cosworth Shetland Sheepdog
16822 Eli Cocker Spaniel
16825 Joy Shetland Sheepdog
16828 Jesse English Cocker
16829 Spice Border Collie
16830 Pooka Pyrenean Shepherd
16831 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog
16832 Jamie Shetland Sheepdog
16834 Genie English Springer
16835 Coach Shetland Sheepdog
16836 Trax Shetland Sheepdog
16837 Ali Border Collie
16839 Chrome Shetland Sheepdog
16840 Asher Shetland Sheepdog
16841 Mitch Shetland Sheepdog
16842 Jake Shetland Sheepdog
16843 Trudi Min Am Shepherd
16844 Riley Aussie
16845 Diesel Manchester Terrier
16846 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog
16847 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog
16848 Tegan Shetland Sheepdog
16850 Gyver Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Preferred - 16 inches (12 dogs)
16851 Abbott Aussie
16853 Kip Keeshond
16857 Smooch English Springer
16858 Kenzie Collie
16861 Jenny Aussie
16862 Indy All American Dog
16863 Soleil German Pinscher
16866 Mason Aussie
16867 Bailey All American Dog

Sara Beth Pinson

Friday Running Order

Carole Bewley-Clore
Jan Huff
Bradley Kimmel

Janice Barkby
Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
Judith Eargle
David Walker
Karin Wiechmann

Donna Gomer
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker
Kim Roberts
Rebecca Grant
Lisa Snoots
Charlie Magin
Diane Patterson
Tina Desrosiers
Susan Cowles
Holly Hammerle
Gayle Lape
Patricia Golfieri
Mary Lindquist
Stephanie Pickerill
Michael Litchfield
Guylaine Doyon
Karen Gaydos
Susan Bintliff
Darlene Galloway
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman
Bill Nelson

Betsy Dorbert
Donna Gomer
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker

Susan Merchant
John Samuel
Bill Nelson

Barb Litchfield

Dana Pierce
Michael O'Shea
Judith Eargle

Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul
Laurie Warren
Lynn Richardson
Sandra Olszewski
C. Eugene Riffle
Marian Shaw
Anthony Rotelle
Marcella Cisneros

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Donna Brown

16868 Tab Border Collie
16869 Splash! Aussie
16871 Josie Aussie
Standard - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (6 dogs)
16601 Evie Mudi
16603 Zee Zee Border Collie
16604 XO Aussie
16605 Bobbie Shetland Sheepdog
16606 Zeus Miniature Poodle
16607 Surf Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Regular - 12 inches (32 dogs)
12801 Apolo Cav King Charles
12802 CJ Papillon
12803 Judy Chinese Crested
12804 Pansy Cav King Charles
12806 Bonnie Shetland Sheepdog
12808 Rock Shetland Sheepdog
12810 Bunni Shetland Sheepdog
12811 Solo Shetland Sheepdog
12813 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog
12815 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog
12816 Elise Shetland Sheepdog
12819 Jayce Shetland Sheepdog
12822 Scamper Shetland Sheepdog
12823 Ruddy Corgi (Pembroke)
12824 Finny Havanese
12825 Chelsie Cocker Spaniel
12827 Passion Cocker Spaniel
12828 Hoss Corgi (Pembroke)
12830 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog
12831 Guilty Shetland Sheepdog
12832 Cheer Shetland Sheepdog
12833 Annie Ann Cocker Spaniel
12835 Buzz Shetland Sheepdog
12836 Katy Shetland Sheepdog
12837 Raven Shetland Sheepdog
12838 Kenzie Border Terrier
12839 Skye Shetland Sheepdog
12840 Cullen Cav King Charles
12841 Cheers Papillon
12842 Stella Chinese Crested
12843 Dash Cav King Charles
12845 DJ Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Preferred - 12 inches (4 dogs)
12847 Roxanne Shetland Sheepdog
12848 Rudy Keeshond
12850 Meri Wheaten
12853 Ellie Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12601 Roxy Shetland Sheepdog
12604 Dixie Shetland Sheepdog
12605 Peri Cocker Spaniel
Standard - Master Regular - 8 inches (19 dogs)
8802 Carly Papillon
8803 Tobi Corgi (Pembroke)
8806 Paint Scottish Terrier
8808 Glory Corgi (Pembroke)
8810 Buffy All American Dog
8812 Chena Corgi (Pembroke)
8813 Hattie Norfolk Terrier
8814 Brooke Cav King Charles
8817 Ash Papillon
8819 Dash Manchester Terrier
8820 Lark Corgi (Pembroke)



Friday Running Order

8821 Cocoa Corgi (Pembroke) Judy Pickerill

8822 Olivia Norwich Terrier Blair Kelly

8823 Magic Chihuahua Gale Wise

8824 Claire Cav King Charles Sharon Spies

8825 Phoenix Corgi (Pembroke) Gayle Lape

8826 Shelby Russell Terriier Betsy Smith

8828 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels

8829 Winnie Corgi (Pembroke) Darlene Paul
Standard - Master Preferred - 8 inches (10 dogs)

8833 Mocha Pomeranian Judy Pickerill

8834 Obie Miniature Schnauzer Ruth Topper

8835 Ivy Rose Boston Terrier Susan Hebert

8836 Austin Shetland Sheepdog Tina Desrosiers

8837 Brianna Shetland Sheepdog Cathy Berry

8838 Sailor Cav King Charles Donna Gomer

8840 Chili Cocker Spaniel Stephanie Pickerill

8841 Rudy Shetland Sheepdog Jon McConnell

8842 Bree Cocker Spaniel Ruth Houseman

8844 Tiwaz Swedish Vallhund Michelle Gooden
Standard - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (4 dogs)

8605 Mandy Norwich Terrier Blair Kelly

8606 Fiona All American Dog Mollie Blake

8607 Einstein Scottish Terrier Mary Rice

8608 Matrix Corgi (Pembroke) Harriett Riter

Standard - Master Preferred - 4 inches (3 dogs)

4801 Honey Chihuahua Gale Wise
4802 Ginny Sue Cav King Charles Anthony Rotelle
4803 Mandy Corgi (Pembroke) C. Eugene Riffle

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4603 Jeep Scottish Terrier Mary Rice

Ring 2 Master/Excellent JWW (198 dogs)

JWW - Master Regular - 26 inches (1 dogs)
26802 Stitch Border Collie

JWW - Master Regular - 24 inches (13 dogs)

Mary Ann Wurst

24603 Wills English Foxhound Kristine Eckard
24801 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly
24804 Puppy Love Belgian Malinois Mary Jo Seemann
24806 Stella Dobe Sally Wolfe
24807 Jinn Dobe Nicole Bailey
24808 Sebeka Border Collie Kimberly Smith
24810 Maken Golden Retriever John Bitner

24812 Bolt Labrador Retriever Chris Eicher
24815 Danni Labrador Retriever Ronald Heller
24816 Crew Chessie Brenda Stewart
24817 Piper Flat-Coat Helenmary Cody
24820 Piper Dobe Elaine McAvoy
24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly

JWW - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)
24803 Banner Chessie
JWW - Master Regular - 20 inches (30 dogs)

Jim Stewart

20602 Winny Aussie Susan Tearle
20607 Cooper Border Collie Virginia Hengst
20611 Holly Border Collie Susan Merchant
20801 Jordan Belgian Sheepdog Linda Mizrahi
20803 Bling Border Collie Pauline Scott
20805 Wee English Springer Alan Strauss
20807 Dash Golden Retriever Gary Arbegast
20808 Gracie Border Collie Richard Neil
20811 Qwick Labrador Retriever Barbara Glover
20813 Rowdy Border Collie Cynthia Hornor
20814 Colt Border Collie Betsy Smith
20815 Streaker Bearded Collie Terry Johnson
20816 Dillon Wheaten Bill Nelson
20817 Whist Aussie Amy Vanderryn

20818
20822
20823
20824
20825
20826
20828
20830
20832
20835
20837
20838
20840
20843
20844
20845

JWW - Master Preferred - 20 inches (9 dogs)

20617
20847
20848
20849
20850
20851
20852
20854
20855

JWW - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (7 dogs)

20603
20604
20608
20610
20613
20802
20836

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)

20618

JWW - Master Regular - 16 inches (39 dogs)

16202
16404
16601
16801

16802
16803
16804
16806
16807
16810
16811
16813
16814
16815
16817
16819
16820
16821
16822
16825
16828
16829
16830
16831
16832
16834
16835

Maggie
Tally
Jack
Aidan
Chip
Icey
Jovita
Ryah
Raisin
Tori
May
Glider
Simi
Ziva
Cora
Effortless

Hank
Megan
Jazzi
Flint
Luxx
Peach
Kemah
Peyton
Jock

Ace

Max
Susie
Swagger
Tory
Parfait
June-Bug

Olie

Gabriel
Cruzer
Evie
Pixel

Kai

Trey
Aislinn
Kimi
Ransom
Beau
Linus
Miss Gabby
Fab
Cash
Matchbox
Hijack
Selah
Cosworth
Eli

Joy
Jesse
Spice
Pooka
Catcher
Jamie
Genie
Coach

Labrador Retriever
Berner

Siberian Husky
Brittany

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
PWD

Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Boxer

Irish Water Spaniel
Brittany

Belgian Sheepdog
Aussie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Standard Poodle
Irish Setter

Berner

Dobe

Irish Setter

GSD

Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
English Springer
Labrador Retriever
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Aussie

Border Collie

Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi

Manchester Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Field Spaniel
Border Collie
Aussie

Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker
Border Collie
Pyrenean Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog

Friday Running Order

Marian Shaw
Ellen Miller

Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Clayton Kilrain
Sara Beth Pinson
Susan Augat

Dora Brown
Nancy Morris
Linda Porter
Marilyn Anderman
Stephanie O'Reilly
Janice Barkby
Linda Mizrahi
Raechelle Embrey
Pauline Scott

Megan Draheim
Brenda Weitzel
Jim Turner

Ellen Miller
Nicole Bailey
Terri Turner
Diana Reich
Alicia Moore
Debbie Kaufman

Betsy Dorbert
Janet Kolakoski
Shannon Hall
Sandy McDonald
Marilyn Waterston
Raechelle Embrey
Madeline Meharg

Chris Culhane

Pat Sanderson
Diane Patterson
Janice Barkby

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Diane Harrington
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Cindy Deubler
John Samuel
Cathy Berry
Glen Bintliff
Donna Rager
Susan Bintliff
Karin Wiechmann
Karen Gaydos
Mary Ann Wurst
Kimberly Smith
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
Mary Webb
Susan Cowles
Cynthia Hornor
Brooke Ellsworth
Diane Patterson
Margaret Tana
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon



16836 Trax Shetland Sheepdog
16837 Ali Border Collie
16840 Asher Shetland Sheepdog
16841 Mitch Shetland Sheepdog
16842 Jake Shetland Sheepdog
16843 Trudi Min Am Shepherd
16844 Riley Aussie
16845 Diesel Manchester Terrier
16846 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog
16847 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog
16848 Tegan Shetland Sheepdog
16850 Gyver Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Master Preferred - 16 inches (13 dogs)
16210 Caoilainn Collie
16851 Abbott Aussie
16853 Kip Keeshond
16857 Smooch English Springer
16858 Kenzie Collie
16861 Jenny Aussie
16862 Indy All American Dog
16863 Soleil German Pinscher
16865 Indy Bearded Collie
16866 Mason Aussie
16868 Tab Border Collie
16869 Splash! Aussie
16871 Josie Aussie
JWW - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (6 dogs)
16603 Zee Zee Border Collie
16604 XO Aussie
16605 Bobbie Shetland Sheepdog
16606 Zeus Miniature Poodle
16607 Surf Shetland Sheepdog
16839 Chrome Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Excellent Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)
16867 Bailey All American Dog
JWW - Master Regular - 12 inches (33 dogs)
12601 Roxy Shetland Sheepdog
12604 Dixie Shetland Sheepdog
12802 CJ Papillon
12803 Judy Chinese Crested
12804 Pansy Cav King Charles
12806 Bonnie Shetland Sheepdog
12808 Rock Shetland Sheepdog
12810 Bunni Shetland Sheepdog
12811 Solo Shetland Sheepdog
12813 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog
12815 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog
12816 Elise Shetland Sheepdog
12819 Jayce Shetland Sheepdog
12822 Scamper Shetland Sheepdog
12823 Ruddy Corgi (Pembroke)
12824 Finny Havanese
12825 Chelsie Cocker Spaniel
12827 Passion Cocker Spaniel
12828 Hoss Corgi (Pembroke)
12830 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog
12831 Guilty Shetland Sheepdog
12832 Cheer Shetland Sheepdog
12833 Annie Ann Cocker Spaniel
12835 Buzz Shetland Sheepdog
12836 Katy Shetland Sheepdog
12837 Raven Shetland Sheepdog
12838 Kenzie Border Terrier
12839 Skye Shetland Sheepdog

Friday Running Order

Heather Ortega
Lynn Richardson
Barbara Miller
Pat Sanderson
Kim Roberts
Chip Gerfen
Abby Peach

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Diane Harrington
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Cindy Deubler

Alicia Moore
Bradley Kimmel
John Samuel
Alan Strauss
Alicia Moore
Susan Tearle
Tracy Gruis
Diane Sutton
Terry Johnson
Donna Rager

Carole Bewley-Clore

Jan Huff
Bradley Kimmel

Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
Judith Eargle
David Walker
Karin Wiechmann
Gail Ways

Sara Beth Pinson

Dana Pierce
Michael O'Shea
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker
Kim Roberts
Rebecca Grant
Lisa Snoots
Charlie Magin
Diane Patterson
Tina Desrosiers
Susan Cowles
Holly Hammerle
Gayle Lape
Patricia Golfieri
Mary Lindquist
Stephanie Pickerill
Michael Litchfield
Guylaine Doyon
Karen Gaydos
Susan Bintliff
Darlene Galloway
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman
Bill Nelson

Betsy Dorbert

12840
12841
12842
12843
12845

JWW - Master Preferred - 12 inches (5 dogs)

12847
12848
12850
12853
12855

JWW - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12206
12801

Cullen
Cheers
Stella
Dash
DJ

Roxanne
Rudy
Meri
Ellie
Beemer

Virtue
Apolo

Cav King Charles
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond
Wheaten

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles

JWW - Master Regular - 8 inches (21 dogs)

8605
8607
8802
8803
8806
8808
8810
8812
8813
8814
8817
8819

8820
8821
8822
8823
8824
8825
8826
8828
8829

JWW - Master Preferred - 8 inches (11 dogs)

8832
8833
8834
8835
8836
8837
8838
8840
8841
8842
8844

JWW - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (2 dogs)

8606
8608

Mandy
Einstein
Carly
Tobi
Paint
Glory
Buffy
Chena
Hattie
Brooke
Ash
Dash

Lark
Cocoa
Olivia
Magic
Claire
Phoenix
Shelby
Fame
Winnie

Chipotle
Mocha
Obie

vy Rose
Austin
Brianna
Sailor
Chili
Rudy
Bree
Tiwaz

Fiona
Matrix

Norwich Terrier
Scottish Terrier
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Scottish Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
All American Dog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norfolk Terrier
Cav King Charles
Papillon
Manchester Terrier

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Chihuahua

Cav King Charles
Corgi (Pembroke)
Russell Terriier
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)

Swedish Vallhund
Pomeranian

Miniature Schnauzer

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Swedish Vallhund

All American Dog
Corgi (Pembroke)

JWW - Master Preferred - 4 inches (3 dogs)

4603
4801

4802 Ginny Sue

Jeep
Honey

Scottish Terrier
Chihuahua
Cav King Charles

Ring 2 Time 2 Beat (74 dogs)
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 24 inches (5 dogs)

24404
24603

24804 Puppy Love

24817
24822

Ringer
Wills

Piper
Ryan

Border Collie
English Foxhound
Belgian Malinois
Flat-Coat

Irish Water Spaniel

Friday Running Order

Donna Gomer
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker

Susan Merchant
John Samuel
Bill Nelson

Barb Litchfield
Tina Desrosiers

Cynthia Hornor
Joanne Bast

Blair Kelly

Mary Rice
Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul
Laurie Warren
Lynn Richardson
Sandra Olszewski
C. Eugene Riffle
Marian Shaw
Anthony Rotelle
Marcella Cisneros

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Donna Brown
Judy Pickerill
Blair Kelly

Gale Wise
Sharon Spies
Gayle Lape
Betsy Smith
Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul

Michelle Gooden
Judy Pickerill
Ruth Topper
Susan Hebert
Tina Desrosiers
Cathy Berry
Donna Gomer
Stephanie Pickerill
Jon McConnell
Ruth Houseman
Michelle Gooden

Mollie Blake
Harriett Riter

Mary Rice
Gale Wise
Anthony Rotelle

Allison Garcia
Kristine Eckard
Mary Jo Seemann
Helenmary Cody
Stephanie O'Reilly



Time 2 Beat - Regular - 20 inches (14 dogs)

20408
20411
20604
20611
20807
20811
20813
20817
20823
20824
20825
20828
20836
20838

Liam
Fiona
Max
Holly
Dash
Qwick
Rowdy
Whist
Jack
Aidan
Chip
Jovita
June-Bug
Glider

Border Collie
Border Collie
English Springer
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Aussie

Siberian Husky
Brittany

Golden Retriever
PWD

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 20 inches (4 dogs)

20617
20848
20854
20855

Hank
Jazzi
Peyton
Jock

Labrador Retriever
Irish Setter

Collie

Border Collie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 16 inches (20 dogs)

16203
16206
16404
16409
16604
16606
16801

16804
16808
16813
16825
16828
16829
16834
16835
16836
16839
16840
16843
16848

Tollie
Dash
Cruzer
KT

X0
Zeus
Pixel

Aislinn
Sizzle
Miss Gabby
Joy
Jesse
Spice
Genie
Coach
Trax
Chrome
Asher
Trudi
Tegan

Toller

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Pinscher
Aussie

Miniature Poodle
Manchester Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
English Cocker
Border Collie
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 16 inches (4 dogs)

16210
16858
16862
16866

Caoilainn
Kenzie
Indy
Mason

Collie

Collie

All American Dog
Aussie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 12 inches (13 dogs)

12201
12206
12604
12801
12813
12816
12825
12827
12828
12830
12835
12836
12837

Oreo
Virtue
Dixie
Apolo
Spiffy
Elise
Chelsie
Passion
Hoss
Chesney
Buzz
Katy
Raven

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12209
12855

Nikki
Beemer

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Friday Running Order

Darlene Paul
Rhonda Toren
Janet Kolakoski
Susan Merchant
Gary Arbegast
Barbara Glover
Cynthia Hornor
Amy Vanderryn
Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Clayton Kilrain
Susan Augat
Madeline Meharg
Stephanie O'Reilly

Megan Draheim
Jim Turner
Alicia Moore
Debbie Kaufman

llene Cottler
Cynthia Hornor
Diane Patterson
Diane Sutton
Amy Vanderryn
David Walker

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Jon McConnell
Allison Garcia
Donna Rager
Mary Webb
Susan Cowles
Cynthia Hornor
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Gail Ways
Barbara Miller
Chip Gerfen
Jon McConnell

Alicia Moore
Alicia Moore
Tracy Gruis
Donna Rager

Stephanie Pickerill
Cynthia Hornor
Michael O'Shea
Donna Gomer
Charlie Magin
Tina Desrosiers
Mary Lindquist
Stephanie Pickerill
Michael Litchfield
Guylaine Doyon
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman

Margaret Tana
Tina Desrosiers

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 8 inches (7 dogs)

8201

8606
8608
8819

8820
8821
8823

Ping

Fiona
Matrix
Dash

Lark
Cocoa
Magic

Manchester Terrier

All American Dog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Manchester Terrier

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Chihuahua

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 8 inches (3 dogs)

8832
8834
8841

Chipotle
Obie
Rudy

Swedish Vallhund

Miniature Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 4 inches (2 dogs)

4201
4202

26802
26803

Standard - Master Regular - 24 inches (22 dogs)

24801
24802
24803
24804
24805
24806
24807
24808
24809
24810
24811
24812
24813
24814
24815
24816
24817
24818
24819
24820
24821
24822

Dixie
Daisy

Stitch
Wonder

Clark
Star
Banner
Puppy Love
Ryser
Stella
Jinn
Sebeka
Truuli
Maken
Wizzy
Bolt
Indie
Branco
Danni
Crew
Piper
Jack
Odyssey
Piper
Luke
Ryan

Chihuahua
Norwich Terrier

Border Collie
Collie

Irish Water Spaniel
All American Dog
Chessie

Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Dobe

Dobe

Border Collie
Flat-Coat

Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Berner

PWD

Labrador Retriever
Chessie

Flat-Coat

Border Collie
Otterhound

Dobe

All American Dog
Irish Water Spaniel

Friday Running Order

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Mollie Blake
Harriett Riter

Beth Mathews-
Bradshaw

Donna Brown
Judy Pickerill
Gale Wise

Michelle Gooden
Ruth Topper
Jon McConnell

Gale Wise
Mollie Blake

Saturday Running Order

Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (222 dogs)
Standard - Master Regular - 26 inches (2 dogs)

Mary Ann Wurst
Bonnie Opal

Stephanie O'Reilly
Melissa Salyer Muniz
Jim Stewart

Mary Jo Seemann
Sally Ann Henry
Sally Wolfe

Nicole Bailey
Kimberly Smith
Lauren Weidner
John Bitner

Anke King

Chris Eicher

Julie Bacon

Lori Chambers
Ronald Heller
Brenda Stewart
Helenmary Cody
Christine Tschech
Joellen Gregory
Elaine McAvoy
Elizabeth Lobato
Stephanie O'Reilly

Standard - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)

24601
24602
24603

Standard - Master Regular - 20 inches (33 dogs)

20801
20803
20804
20805
20806
20809
20810
20811
20812
20813
20815
20816
20817

Ruby
Wrangler
Wills

Jordan
Bling
Doodle
Wee
Pan
Amber
Danko
Qwick
Skye
Rowdy
Streaker
Dillon
Whist

Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian
English Foxhound

Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Collie

English Springer
Brittany

All American Dog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
English Springer
Border Collie
Bearded Collie
Wheaten

Aussie

Claudia Bailey
Marilyn Kraus
Kristine Eckard

Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters
Alan Strauss
Britney Imhof
Linda Keens
Kayla Wieland
Barbara Glover
Paula Makowiecki
Cynthia Hornor
Terry Johnson
Bill Nelson
Amy Vanderryn



Saturday Running Order

Marian Shaw
Elizabeth Keen
Michelle O'Brien
Ellen Miller

Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Sara Beth Pinson
Dora Brown
Cathy Smith
Marta Coursey
Anne Fisher
Linda Porter
Stephanie O'Reilly
Darlene Paul
Janice Barkby
Christine Tschech
Kim Wieland
Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters

Brenda Weitzel
Jim Turner
Terri Turner
Tim McCain
Alicia Moore
Jean Parke

Kathy Stowell
Judith Grams
Susan Tearle

Betsy Dorbert
Virginia Hengst
Rhonda Levinowsky
Sandy McDonald
Katherine Smith
Marilyn Waterston
Judith Grams

Jan Burgan
Megan Draheim
Chris Culhane

Diane Harrington
Jon McConnell
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler
John Samuel
Allison Garcia
Debra Alvarez
Cathy Berry
Rachael Toren
Donna Rager
Susan Bintliff
Karin Wiechmann
Bonnie Opal
Karen Gaydos
Monique Bocock
Kimberly Smith
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
David McNally
Mary Webb
Stephanie Fleming

20818 Maggie Labrador Retriever
20819 True Golden Retriever
20820 Bristol Siberian Husky
20822 Tally Berner
20823 Jack Siberian Husky
20824 Aidan Brittany
20826 Icey All American Dog
20830 Ryah Standard Poodle
20831 Jessie Border Collie
20833 Gabe Golden Retriever
20834 Jamie Flat-Coat
20835 Tori Bearded Collie
20838 Glider Irish Water Spaniel
20839 Mickey Border Collie
20840 Simi Brittany
20841 Brownie Labrador Retriever
20842 Cyclone Siberian Husky
20843 Ziva Belgian Sheepdog
20845 Effortless Border Collie
20846 Rhoda Collie
Standard - Master Preferred - 20 inches (6 dogs)
20847 Megan Standard Poodle
20848 Jazzi Irish Setter
20851 Peach Irish Setter
20853 Carlie Old English Sheepdog
20854 Peyton Collie
20856 Bella Belgian Malinois
Standard - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (10 dogs)
20403 Stella Aussie
20601 Jake Border Collie
20602 Winny Aussie
20603 Ace Border Collie
20607 Cooper Border Collie
20609 Triton PWD
20610 Swagger Bearded Collie
20612 Sizzle Aussie
20613 Tory Border Collie
20615 Money Border Collie
Standard - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20616 Berri Berner
20617 Hank Labrador Retriever
20618 Olie Rottweiler
Standard - Master Regular - 16 inches (40 dogs)
16802 Kai Shetland Sheepdog
16804 Aislinn Shetland Sheepdog
16805 Rudy Bedlington Terrier
16806 Kimi Shetland Sheepdog
16807 Ransom Keeshond
16808 Sizzle Shetland Sheepdog
16809 Jax Shetland Sheepdog
16810 Beau Shetland Sheepdog
16812 River Shetland Sheepdog
16813 Miss Gabby Min Am Shepherd
16814 Fab Shetland Sheepdog
16815 Cash Field Spaniel
16816 Lina Shetland Sheepdog
16817 Matchbox Border Collie
16818 Kalani Entlebucher
16820 Selah Keeshond
16821 Cosworth Shetland Sheepdog
16822 Eli Cocker Spaniel
16823 Dakota German Pinscher
16825 Joy Shetland Sheepdog
16826 Diego Poodle
16827 Siesta Shetland Sheepdog

Barbara Bicksler

Saturday Running Order

Cynthia Hornor
Brooke Ellsworth
Diane Patterson
Margaret Tana
Beth Cashwiler
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Lynn Richardson
Kathy Baer

Gail Ways
Barbara Miller
Pat Sanderson
Kim Roberts
Abby Peach
Charles Magin
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler

Carolyn Dumaresq
John Samuel
Mary McAdam
Alan Strauss
Alicia Moore
Jeffrey Ackerson
Susan Tearle
Tracy Gruis

Diane Sutton
Kathy Stowell
Donna Rager
Carolyn Dumaresq

Janice Barkby
Jennifer Lilly
Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
Judith Eargle
David Walker
Karin Wiechmann

Donna Gomer
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Sharon Spies
Ann P. Decker
Taryn Tipton
Kim Roberts
Rebecca Grant
Lisa Snoots
Cathy Cox
Charlie Magin
Marge Procasco
Diane Patterson
Tina Desrosiers
Joan Baker
Donna Berman
Anke King
Barbara Bicksler
Holly Hammerle
Denise Baker
Michael Litchfield
Debra Alvarez
Guylaine Doyon
Karen Gaydos

16829 Spice Border Collie
16830 Pooka Pyrenean Shepherd
16831 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog
16832 Jamie Shetland Sheepdog
16833 Winston Border Terrier
16834 Genie English Springer
16835 Coach Shetland Sheepdog
16836 Trax Shetland Sheepdog
16837 Ali Border Collie
16838 Elle Manchester Terrier
16839 Chrome Shetland Sheepdog
16840 Asher Shetland Sheepdog
16841 Mitch Shetland Sheepdog
16842 Jake Shetland Sheepdog
16844 Riley Aussie
16847 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog
16849 Ollie Bedlington Terrier
16850 Gyver Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Preferred - 16 inches (12 dogs)
16852 Callie Border Collie
16853 Kip Keeshond
16854 Sassy English Springer
16857 Smooch English Springer
16858 Kenzie Collie
16859 Foxxy Golden Retriever
16861 Jenny Aussie
16862 Indy All American Dog
16863 Soleil German Pinscher
16864 Lily Aussie
16866 Mason Aussie
16872 Max Border Collie
Standard - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (7 dogs)
16601 Evie Mudi
16602 Mayday Shetland Sheepdog
16603 Zee Zee Border Collie
16604 XO Aussie
16605 Bobbie Shetland Sheepdog
16606 Zeus Miniature Poodle
16607 Surf Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Regular - 12 inches (35 dogs)
12801 Apolo Cav King Charles
12803 Judy Chinese Crested
12804 Pansy Cav King Charles
12805 Victoria Cav King Charles
12806 Bonnie Shetland Sheepdog
12807 Jimmy Corgi (Cardigan)
12808 Rock Shetland Sheepdog
12810 Bunni Shetland Sheepdog
12811 Solo Shetland Sheepdog
12812 Punky Cocker Spaniel
12813 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog
12814 Confetti Cav King Charles
12815 Kazee Shetland Sheepdog
12816 Elise Shetland Sheepdog
12817 Pepper Miniature Schnauzer
12818 Maude Boston Terrier
12820 Bou Boston Terrier
12821 Savvy Shetland Sheepdog
12822 Scamper Shetland Sheepdog
12826 Gabby Miniature Schnauzer
12828 Hoss Corgi (Pembroke)
12829 Finn Shetland Sheepdog
12830 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog
12831 Guilty Shetland Sheepdog
12832 Cheer Shetland Sheepdog

Susan Bintliff



12835 Buzz
12836 Katy
12837 Raven
12838 Kenzie
12839 Skye
12841 Cheers
12842 Stella
12843 Dash
12844 Caitlin
12845 DJ

Standard - Master Preferred - 12 inches (7 dogs)

12846 Annie
12848 Rudy
12849 Piper
12850 Meri
12851 Lacey
12852 Karman
12853 Ellie

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Wheaten

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Saturday Running Order

Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman
Bill Nelson

Betsy Dorbert
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Sharon Spies
Ann P. Decker

Terry Barnaby
John Samuel
Heidi Stum

Bill Nelson
Sandra Golden
Jacalyn Young
Barb Litchfield

Standard - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12602 Lilo
12603 Bilbo
12604 Dixie
12605 Peri

Beagle

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Jennifer Light
Britney Imhof
Michael O'Shea
Judith Eargle

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)

12606 Katie

Standard - Master Regular - 8 inches (18 dogs)

8801 Ditto
8805 Boogie
8806 Paint
8809 Gonzo
8810 Buffy
8811 Molson
8812 Chena
8813 Hattie
8814 Brooke
8815 Merit
8816 Ace
8817 Ash
8820 Lark
8821 Cocoa
8822 Olivia
8827 Reese
8828 Fame
8831 Justice

Standard - Master Preferred - 8 inches (6 dogs)
Miniature Schnauzer

8834 Obie
8835 Ivy Rose
8836 Austin
8837 Brianna
8839 Whimsy
8842 Bree

Standard - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (7 dogs)

8601 Daria

8602 Knick Knack

8603 Gizmo
8604 Gucci
8605 Mandy
8607 Einstein
8608 Matrix

Shetland Sheepdog

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Scottish Terrier
Chihuahua

All American Dog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norfolk Terrier
Cav King Charles
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Papillon

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel

Cav King Charles
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Norwich Terrier
Scottish Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)

Karen Schwartz

Donna Sims

Letty McNulty
Laurie Warren
Brenda Landis
Sandra Olszewski
Ann Pribyl

C. Eugene Riffle
Marian Shaw
Anthony Rotelle
Oksana Syrkin
Vanessa Andrews
Marcella Cisneros
Donna Brown
Judy Pickerill
Blair Kelly

Donna Sims
Andrea Samuels
Letty McNulty

Ruth Topper
Susan Hebert
Tina Desrosiers
Cathy Berry
Letty McNulty
Ruth Houseman

Marge Procasco
Isabelle Cortez
Nancy Hill
Frank Gilmer
Blair Kelly

Mary Rice
Harriett Riter

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8609 Kiwi

Standard - Master Preferred - 4 inches (2 dogs)
4802 Ginny Sue

4803 Mandy

Corgi (Cardigan)

Cav King Charles
Corgi (Pembroke)

Lisa Stewart

Anthony Rotelle
C. Eugene Riffle

Saturday Running Order
Standard - Excellent Preferred - 4 inches (3 dogs)

4601 Maggie Dachshund Karen Jones
4602 Roo Cairn Terrier Terry Barnaby
4603 Jeep Scottish Terrier Mary Rice

Ring 1 Open Standard (34 dogs)
Standard - Open Regular - 24 inches (6 dogs)

24401 Johnny Dalmatian Marilyn Kraus
24402 Tre Swissie Mary Jo Rasmussen
24403 Jerry GS Pointer Diane Lagasse
24404 Ringer Border Collie Allison Garcia
24405 Silver Labrador Retriever Jeanine Goldberg

24406 Orion Labrador Retriever
Standard - Open Regular - 20 inches (10 dogs)

Carol Wilson

20401 Atom Border Collie Judith Grams
20405 Jack Entlebucher Jan Collins
20407 Titan Border Collie Bill Keens
20408 Liam Border Collie Darlene Paul
20409 Silver Belgian Malinois Claudia Bailey
20410 Ribbon Golden Retriever Elizabeth Keen
20411 Fiona Border Collie Rhonda Toren
20412 Duke Aussie Bradley Kimmel
20413 Miles Aussie Shannon Hall
20414 Howie Aussie Karen Zelonis
Standard - Open Preferred - 20 inches (4 dogs)
20416 Cabby Berner Jack Crifasi
20417 Bogey Labrador Retriever Susan Mills
20420 Christie Briard William Spodak
20421 Rose Weimaraner Anne Powell

Standard - Open Regular - 16 inches (9 dogs)
16401 Poe Shetland Sheepdog
16403 Madison Shetland Sheepdog
16404 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog

ShirleeAnn Cash
Katherine Sutton
Diane Patterson

16405 Zip Shetland Sheepdog Scott Miller
16406 Maverick Shetland Sheepdog Jordan Ortega
16407 Chatter Manchester Terrier Kathy Baer

16408 Audrey All American Dog
16409 KT German Pinscher
16410 Adair Shetland Sheepdog

Standard - Open Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)

Lynda Folwick
Diane Sutton
Kathryn Schneider

12404 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Sandy
12405 Timer Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Brunner
12406 Katie Cocker Spaniel Patricia Bradley

Standard - Open Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8401 PJ Russell Terriier

Standard - Open Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)
8404 Chia Shetland Sheepdog

Ring 1 Novice Standard (29 dogs)
Standard - Novice B Regular - 24 inches (4 dogs)

Kathy Power

Kathy Brunner

24201 Titan Labrador Retriever Charles Case
24202 Tally Standard Poodle Brenda Weitzel
24205 Lily Dobe Shirley Harry
24206 Tyler Irish Setter Mary McAdam

Standard - Novice A Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)
24001 Shelagh Standard Poodle Eileen Hershberger
Standard - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)

20202 Simmer Border Collie Abby Peach
20203 Rose Collie Stuart Kendig
20205 Bob Shetland Sheepdog ShirleeAnn Cash
20207 Dallas All American Dog Dianne Gabel

Standard - Novice Preferred - 20 inches (4 dogs)

20208 Kindle Rottweiler Chris Culhane
20209 Scopey Swissie Jan Collins
20210 Fury GSD Ashley Woodman



Saturday Running Order

20211 Starr Weimaraner Anne Powell
Standard - Novice A Regular - 20 inches (1 dogs)

20001 Keely Border Collie Lisa Lulie
Standard - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (7 dogs)

16201 Fred Shetland Sheepdog Glen Bintliff

16203 Tollie Toller llene Cottler

16204 Ozzie Shetland Sheepdog Regina Cortez

16205 Maggie Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Schrumpf

16207 Evie Shetland Sheepdog Rachael Toren

16208 Jackson
16209 Natty Boh

Standard - Novice Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)

16210 Caoilainn

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Collie

Kathryn Schneider
Isabelle Cortez

Alicia Moore

Standard - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (5 dogs)

12204 Sheamus
12205 Lucy
12206 Virtue
12207 Elvis
12208 Asta

Standard - Novice B Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8202 Ella

Standard - Novice A Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8001 Lexi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Corgi (Pembroke)

Russell Terriier

Ring 2 Time 2 Beat (87 doas)
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 24 inches (8 dogs)

24203 Fly
24404 Ringer
24603 Wills
24802 Star

24804 Puppy Love

24817 Piper
24818 Jack
24822 Ryan

GS Pointer

Border Collie
English Foxhound
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Flat-Coat

Border Collie

Irish Water Spaniel

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 20 inches (17 dogs)

20202 Simmer
20207 Dallas
20407 Titan
20410 Ribbon
20411 Fiona
20413 Miles
20612 Sizzle
20809 Amber
20810 Danko
20811 Qwick
20813 Rowdy
20817 Whist
20823 Jack
20824 Aidan
20833 Gabe
20838 Glider
20839 Mickey

Border Collie

All American Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Aussie

Aussie

All American Dog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Aussie

Siberian Husky
Brittany

Golden Retriever
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 20 inches (6 dogs)

20211 Starr
20421 Rose
20617 Hank
20848 Jazzi
20853 Carlie
20854 Peyton

Weimaraner
Weimaraner
Labrador Retriever
Irish Setter

Old English Sheepdog

Collie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 16 inches (23 dogs)

16203 Tollie
16206 Dash
16207 Evie
16404 Cruzer
16406 Maverick

Toller

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Karen Schwartz
LeaAnne Thorne
Cynthia Hornor
Sandra Martin
Susan Klavon

Susan Sebra

Sophie Young

Karen Allen
Allison Garcia
Kristine Eckard

Melissa Salyer Muniz

Mary Jo Seemann
Helenmary Cody

Christine Tschech
Stephanie O'Reilly

Abby Peach
Dianne Gabel

Bill Keens
Elizabeth Keen
Rhonda Toren
Shannon Hall
Katherine Smith
Linda Keens
Kayla Wieland
Barbara Glover
Cynthia Hornor
Amy Vanderryn
Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Marta Coursey
Stephanie O'Reilly
Darlene Paul

Anne Powell
Anne Powell
Megan Draheim
Jim Turner

Tim McCain
Alicia Moore

llene Cottler
Cynthia Hornor
Rachael Toren
Diane Patterson
Jordan Ortega

16407
16408
16409
16602
16604
16606
16804
16808
16813
16818
16821
16822
16825
16827
16829
16835
16836
16840

Chatter
Audrey
KT
Mayday
X0

Zeus
Aislinn
Sizzle
Miss Gabby
Kalani
Cosworth
Eli

Joy
Siesta
Spice
Coach
Trax
Asher

Manchester Terrier
All American Dog
German Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Aussie

Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Entlebucher
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 16 inches (6 dogs)

16210
16852
16858
16862
16866
16872

Caoilainn
Callie
Kenzie
Indy
Mason
Max

Collie

Border Collie
Collie

All American Dog
Aussie

Border Collie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 12 inches (15 dogs)

12205
12206
12208
12602
12604
12801
12812
12813
12816
12821
12822
12828
12835
12836
12837

Lucy
Virtue
Asta
Lilo
Dixie
Apolo
Punky
Spiffy
Elise
Savvy
Scamper
Hoss
Buzz
Katy

Raven

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Beagle

Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12846
12851
12855

Annie
Lacey
Beemer

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 8 inches (8 dogs)

8001
8202
8608
8811
8812
8815
8820
8821

Lexi
Ella
Matrix
Molson
Chena
Merit
Lark
Cocoa

Russell Terriier

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)

4601

Maggie

Dachshund

Ring 2 Novice JWW (27 dogs)

JWW - Novice B Regular - 24 inches (5 dogs)

24201
24202
24205
24401
24404

Titan
Tally
Lily
Johnny
Ringer

Labrador Retriever
Standard Poodle
Dobe

Dalmatian

Border Collie

Saturday Running Order

Kathy Baer
Lynda Folwick
Diane Sutton
Jennifer Lilly
Amy Vanderryn
David Walker
Jon McConnell
Allison Garcia
Donna Rager
Monigue Bocock
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
Mary Webb
Barbara Bicksler
Cynthia Hornor
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Barbara Miller

Alicia Moore
Carolyn Dumaresq
Alicia Moore
Tracy Gruis
Donna Rager
Carolyn Dumaresq

LeaAnne Thorne
Cynthia Hornor
Susan Klavon
Jennifer Light
Michael O'Shea
Donna Gomer
Cathy Cox
Charlie Magin
Tina Desrosiers
Barbara Bicksler
Holly Hammerle
Michael Litchfield
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman

Terry Barnaby
Sandra Golden
Tina Desrosiers

Sophie Young
Susan Sebra
Harriett Riter
Ann Pribyl

C. Eugene Riffle
Oksana Syrkin
Donna Brown
Judy Pickerill

Karen Jones

Charles Case
Brenda Weitzel
Shirley Harry
Marilyn Kraus
Allison Garcia



JWW - Novice A Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)

24001 Shelagh Standard Poodle
JWW - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (8 dogs)
20202 Simmer Border Collie
20203 Rose Collie
20204 Colbie Golden Retriever
20205 Bob Shetland Sheepdog
20207 Dallas All American Dog
20405 Jack Entlebucher
20407 Titan Border Collie
20413 Miles Aussie
JWW - Novice Preferred - 20 inches (4 dogs)
20208 Kindle Rottweiler
20210 Fury GSD
20211 Starr Weimaraner
20416 Cabby Berner
JWW - Novice A Regular - 20 inches (1 dogs)
20001 Keely Border Collie
JWW - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (4 dogs)
16201 Fred Shetland Sheepdog
16203 Tollie Toller
16204 Ozzie Shetland Sheepdog

16209 Natty Boh

Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12203

12204 Sheamus

12208

Teagan

Asta

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice A Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8001

Lexi

Russell Terriier

Ring 2 Open JWW (36 dogs)
JWW - Open Regular - 24 inches (4 dogs)

24402 Tre Swissie
24403 Jerry GS Pointer
24405 Silver Labrador Retriever
24602 Wrangler Dalmatian

JWW - Open Regular - 20 inches (10 dogs)
20401 Atom Border Collie
20403 Stella Aussie
20408 Liam Border Collie
20410 Ribbon Golden Retriever
20411 Fiona Border Collie
20412 Duke Aussie
20414 Howie Aussie
20601 Jake Border Collie
20612 Sizzle Aussie
20615 Money Border Collie

JWW - Open Preferred - 20 inches (4 dogs)
20209 Scopey Swissie
20419 Tease Otterhound
20421 Rose Weimaraner
20616 Berri Berner

JWW - Open Regular - 16 inches (8 dogs)
16205 Maggie Shetland Sheepdog
16208 Jackson Shetland Sheepdog
16403 Madison Shetland Sheepdog
16405 Zip Shetland Sheepdog
16407 Chatter Manchester Terrier
16408 Audrey All American Dog
16409 KT German Pinscher
16410 Adair Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12207 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog
12602 Lilo Beagle
12605 Peri Cocker Spaniel

Saturday Running Order

Eileen Hershberger

Abby Peach
Stuart Kendig
Marta Coursey
ShirleeAnn Cash
Dianne Gabel
Jan Collins

Bill Keens
Shannon Hall

Chris Culhane
Ashley Woodman
Anne Powell
Jack Crifasi

Lisa Lulie

Glen Bintliff
llene Cottler
Regina Cortez
Isabelle Cortez

Amy Scheiner
Karen Schwartz
Susan Klavon

Sophie Young

Mary Jo Rasmussen
Diane Lagasse
Jeanine Goldberg
Marilyn Kraus

Judith Grams
Kathy Stowell
Darlene Paul
Elizabeth Keen
Rhonda Toren
Bradley Kimmel
Karen Zelonis
Judith Grams
Katherine Smith
Judith Grams

Jan Collins
Joellen Gregory
Anne Powell
Jan Burgan

Nancy Schrumpf
Kathryn Schneider
Katherine Sutton
Scott Miller

Kathy Baer

Lynda Folwick
Diane Sutton
Kathryn Schneider

Sandra Martin
Jennifer Light
Judith Eargle

JWW - Open Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12404
12406

Skye
Katie

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

JWW - Open Regular - 8 inches (3 dogs)

8202
8401
8603

Ella
PJ
Gizmo

Corgi (Pembroke)
Russell Terriier
Corgi (Pembroke)

JWW - Open Preferred - 8 inches (2 dogs)

8403
8404

Devin
Chia

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Ring 2 Master/Excellent JWW (225 dogs)
JWW - Master Regular - 26 inches (2 dogs)

26802 Stitch Border Collie
26803 Wonder Collie

JWW - Master Regular - 24 inches (23 dogs)
24206 Tyler Irish Setter

24601 Ruby Belgian Malinois
24603 Wills English Foxhound
24801 Clark Irish Water Spaniel
24802 Star All American Dog
24804 Puppy Love Belgian Malinois
24805 Ryser Golden Retriever
24806 Stella Dobe

24807 Jinn Dobe

24808 Sebeka Border Collie
24809 Truuli Flat-Coat

24810 Maken Golden Retriever
24811 Wizzy Belgian Malinois
24812 Bolt Labrador Retriever
24814 Branco PWD

24815 Danni Labrador Retriever
24816 Crew Chessie

24817 Piper Flat-Coat

24818 Jack Border Collie
24819 Odyssey Otterhound
24820 Piper Dobe

24821 Luke All American Dog
24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel
JWW - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)
24406 Orion Labrador Retriever
24803 Banner Chessie

24813 Indie Berner

JWW - Master Regular - 20 inches (36 dogs)
20602 Winny Aussie

20607 Cooper Border Collie
20609 Triton PWD

20801 Jordan Belgian Sheepdog
20803 Bling Border Collie
20804 Doodle Collie

20805 Wee English Springer
20806 Pan Brittany

20809 Amber All American Dog
20810 Danko Border Collie
20811 Qwick Labrador Retriever
20812 Skye English Springer
20813 Rowdy Border Collie
20815 Streaker Bearded Collie
20816 Dillon Wheaten

20817 Whist Aussie

20818 Maggie Labrador Retriever
20819 True Golden Retriever
20820 Bristol Siberian Husky
20822 Tally Berner

20823 Jack Siberian Husky

Saturday Running Order

Kathleen Sandy
Patricia Bradley

Susan Sebra
Kathy Power
Nancy Hill

Scott Miller
Kathy Brunner

Mary Ann Wurst
Bonnie Opal

Mary McAdam
Claudia Bailey
Kristine Eckard
Stephanie O'Reilly
Melissa Salyer Muniz
Mary Jo Seemann
Sally Ann Henry
Sally Wolfe

Nicole Bailey
Kimberly Smith
Lauren Weidner
John Bitner

Anke King

Chris Eicher

Lori Chambers
Ronald Heller
Brenda Stewart
Helenmary Cody
Christine Tschech
Joellen Gregory
Elaine McAvoy
Elizabeth Lobato
Stephanie O'Reilly

Carol Wilson
Jim Stewart
Julie Bacon

Susan Tearle
Virginia Hengst
Rhonda Levinowsky
Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters
Alan Strauss
Britney Imhof
Linda Keens
Kayla Wieland
Barbara Glover
Paula Makowiecki
Cynthia Hornor
Terry Johnson
Bill Nelson

Amy Vanderryn
Marian Shaw
Elizabeth Keen
Michelle O'Brien
Ellen Miller

Jane Weisemann



20824
20826
20830
20831
20833
20834
20835
20838
20839
20840
20841
20842
20843
20845
20846

Aidan
Icey
Ryah
Jessie
Gabe
Jamie
Tori
Glider
Mickey
Simi
Brownie
Cyclone
Ziva
Effortless
Rhoda

Saturday Running Order

Brittany

All American Dog
Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Flat-Coat

Bearded Collie
Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie
Brittany

Labrador Retriever
Siberian Husky
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Collie

JWW - Master Preferred - 20 inches (7 dogs)

20617
20847
20848
20851
20853
20854
20856

Hank
Megan
Jazzi
Peach
Carlie
Peyton
Bella

Labrador Retriever
Standard Poodle

Irish Setter

Irish Setter

Old English Sheepdog
Collie

Belgian Malinois

JWW - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)

20409
20603
20608
20610

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)

20618

Silver
Ace
Susie
Swagger

Olie

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Bearded Collie

Rottweiler

JWW - Master Regular - 16 inches (41 dogs)

16202
16404
16601
16802
16804
16805
16806
16807
16808
16809
16810
16813
16814
16815
16816
16817
16818
16820
16821
16822
16823
16825
16826
16827
16829
16830
16831
16832
16833
16834
16835
16836
16837
16838

Gabriel
Cruzer
Evie

Kai
Aislinn
Rudy
Kimi
Ransom
Sizzle
Jax
Beau
Miss Gabby
Fab
Cash
Lina
Matchbox
Kalani
Selah
Cosworth
Eli
Dakota
Joy
Diego
Siesta
Spice
Pooka
Catcher
Jamie
Winston
Genie
Coach
Trax

Ali

Elle

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Bedlington Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Field Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Entlebucher
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Pyrenean Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Manchester Terrier

E. Susan Drazek
Sara Beth Pinson
Dora Brown
Cathy Smith
Marta Coursey
Anne Fisher
Linda Porter
Stephanie O'Reilly
Darlene Paul
Janice Barkby
Christine Tschech
Kim Wieland
Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters

Megan Draheim
Brenda Weitzel
Jim Turner
Terri Turner
Tim McCain
Alicia Moore
Jean Parke

Claudia Bailey
Betsy Dorbert
Shannon Hall
Sandy McDonald

Chris Culhane

Pat Sanderson
Diane Patterson
Janice Barkby
Diane Harrington
Jon McConnell
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler
John Samuel
Allison Garcia
Debra Alvarez
Cathy Berry
Donna Rager
Susan Bintliff
Karin Wiechmann
Bonnie Opal
Karen Gaydos
Monigue Bocock
Kimberly Smith
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
David McNally
Mary Webb
Stephanie Fleming
Barbara Bicksler
Cynthia Hornor
Brooke Ellsworth
Diane Patterson
Margaret Tana
Beth Cashwiler
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Lynn Richardson
Kathy Baer

16840
16841
16842
16844
16847
16849
16850

JWW - Master Preferred - 16 inches (13 dogs)

16210
16852
16853
16855
16857
16858
16859
16861
16862
16863
16864
16866
16872

JWW - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (10 dogs)

16207
16401
16406
16602
16603
16604
16605
16606
16607
16839

JWW - Master Regular - 12 inches (35 dogs)

12604
12803
12804
12805
12806
12807
12808
12810
12811
12812
12813
12814
12815
12816
12817
12818
12820
12821
12822
12826
12828
12829
12830
12831
12832
12835
12836
12837
12838
12839
12841
12842

Asher
Mitch
Jake
Riley
Sketcher
Ollie
Gyver

Caoilainn
Callie
Kip

Kai
Smooch
Kenzie
Foxxy
Jenny
Indy
Soleil
Lily
Mason
Max

Evie

Poe
Maverick
Mayday
Zee Zee
XO
Bobbie
Zeus
Surf
Chrome

Dixie
Judy
Pansy
Victoria
Bonnie
Jimmy
Rock
Bunni
Solo
Punky
Spiffy
Confetti
Kazee
Elise
Pepper
Maude
Bou
Savvy
Scamper
Gabby
Hoss
Finn
Chesney
Guilty
Cheer
Buzz
Katy
Raven
Kenzie
Skye
Cheers
Stella

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Aussie

Shetland Sheepdog
Bedlington Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Collie

Border Collie
Keeshond
Entlebucher
English Springer
Collie

Golden Retriever
Aussie

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Aussie

Aussie

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Aussie

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Corgi (Cardigan)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Boston Terrier
Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Chinese Crested

Saturday Running Order

Barbara Miller
Pat Sanderson
Kim Roberts

Abby Peach

Charles Magin
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler

Alicia Moore
Carolyn Dumaresq
John Samuel
Monique Bocock
Alan Strauss
Alicia Moore
Jeffrey Ackerson
Susan Tearle
Tracy Gruis

Diane Sutton
Kathy Stowell
Donna Rager
Carolyn Dumaresq

Rachael Toren
ShirleeAnn Cash
Jordan Ortega
Jennifer Lilly
Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
Judith Eargle
David Walker
Karin Wiechmann
Gail Ways

Michael O'Shea
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Sharon Spies
Ann P. Decker
Taryn Tipton
Kim Roberts
Rebecca Grant
Lisa Snoots
Cathy Cox
Charlie Magin
Marge Procasco
Diane Patterson
Tina Desrosiers
Joan Baker
Donna Berman
Anke King
Barbara Bicksler
Holly Hammerle
Denise Baker
Michael Litchfield
Debra Alvarez
Guylaine Doyon
Karen Gaydos
Susan Bintliff
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman
Bill Nelson
Betsy Dorbert
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer



12843
12844
12845

Saturday Running Order

Dash
Caitlin
DJ

Cav King Charles
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Master Preferred - 12 inches (7 dogs)

12846 Annie All American Dog
12848 Rudy Keeshond

12849 Piper Shetland Sheepdog
12850 Meri Wheaten

12852 Karman Shetland Sheepdog
12853 Ellie Shetland Sheepdog

12855 Beemer Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12205 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog
12206 Virtue Shetland Sheepdog
12603 Bilbo Papillon

12801 Apolo Cav King Charles

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12405 Timer Shetland Sheepdog
12606 Katie Shetland Sheepdog
12851 Lacey Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Master Regular - 8 inches (20 dogs)

8605 Mandy Norwich Terrier
8607 Einstein Scottish Terrier
8801 Ditto Corgi (Pembroke)
8805 Boogie Papillon

8806 Paint Scottish Terrier
8809 Gonzo Chihuahua

8810 Buffy All American Dog
8811 Molson Corgi (Pembroke)
8812 Chena Corgi (Pembroke)
8813 Hattie Norfolk Terrier
8814 Brooke Cav King Charles
8815 Merit Corgi (Pembroke)
8816 Ace Norwich Terrier
8817 Ash Papillon

8820 Lark Corgi (Pembroke)
8821 Cocoa Corgi (Pembroke)
8822 Olivia Norwich Terrier
8827 Reese Corgi (Pembroke)
8828 Fame Papillon

8831 Justice Papillon

JWW - Master Preferred - 8 inches (6 dogs)

8834 Obie Miniature Schnauzer
8835 Ivy Rose Boston Terrier

8836 Austin Shetland Sheepdog
8837 Brianna Shetland Sheepdog
8839 Whimsy Papillon

8842 Bree Cocker Spaniel

JWW - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (5 dogs)

8203 Glory Miniature Pinscher
8601 Daria Cav King Charles
8602 Knick Knack Papillon
8604 Gucci Papillon
8608 Matrix Corgi (Pembroke)

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8609 Kiwi Corgi (Cardigan)
JWW - Master Preferred - 4 inches (3 dogs)

4601 Maggie Dachshund

4603 Jeep Scottish Terrier

4802 Ginny Sue Cav King Charles
JWW - Excellent Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4602 Roo Cairn Terrier

Antonia Rotelle
Sharon Spies
Ann P. Decker

Terry Barnaby
John Samuel
Heidi Stum

Bill Nelson
Jacalyn Young
Barb Litchfield
Tina Desrosiers

LeaAnne Thorne
Cynthia Hornor
Britney Imhof
Donna Gomer

Kathy Brunner
Karen Schwartz
Sandra Golden

Blair Kelly

Mary Rice

Donna Sims

Letty McNulty
Laurie Warren
Brenda Landis
Sandra Olszewski
Ann Pribyl

C. Eugene Riffle
Marian Shaw
Anthony Rotelle
Oksana Syrkin
Vanessa Andrews
Marcella Cisneros
Donna Brown
Judy Pickerill
Blair Kelly

Donna Sims
Andrea Samuels
Letty McNulty

Ruth Topper
Susan Hebert
Tina Desrosiers
Cathy Berry
Letty McNulty
Ruth Houseman

Karen McNally
Marge Procasco
Isabelle Cortez
Frank Gilmer
Harriett Riter

Lisa Stewart
Karen Jones
Mary Rice

Anthony Rotelle

Terry Barnaby

Sunday Running Order
Ring 1 Master/Excellent Standard (223 dogs)
Standard - Master Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
Linda Miles

4804 Louie Papillon

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)

4601

Standard - Master Regular - 8 inches (25 dogs)

8801
8802
8803
8804
8805
8806
8807
8808
8809
8811
8812
8813
8815
8816
8817
8818
8821
8822
8825
8826
8827
8828
8829
8830
8831

Standard - Master Preferred - 8 inches (8 dogs)

8833
8836
8837
8838
8839
8840
8841
8842

Standard - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (5 dogs)

8602
8603
8604
8605
8608

Maggie

Ditto
Carly
Tobi
Arrow
Boogie
Paint
Ig
Glory
Gonzo
Molson
Chena
Hattie
Merit
Ace
Ash
Seren
Cocoa
Olivia
Phoenix
Shelby
Reese
Fame
Winnie
Harry
Justice

Mocha
Austin
Brianna
Sailor
Whimsy
Chili
Rudy
Bree

Knick Knack
Gizmo
Gucci
Mandy
Matrix

Dachshund

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Papillon

Scottish Terrier
All American Dog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Chihuahua

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norfolk Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Russell Terriier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Papillon

Pomeranian
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Norwich Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)

Karen Jones

Donna Sims
Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul
Ann Truffa

Letty McNulty
Laurie Warren
Joan Woodward
Lynn Richardson
Brenda Landis
Ann Pribyl

C. Eugene Riffle
Marian Shaw
Oksana Syrkin
Vanessa Andrews
Marcella Cisneros
Pat Hollern

Judy Pickerill
Blair Kelly

Gayle Lape
Betsy Smith
Donna Sims
Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul
Ann Truffa

Letty McNulty

Judy Pickerill

Tina Desrosiers
Cathy Berry
Donna Gomer
Letty McNulty
Stephanie Pickerill
Jon McConnell
Ruth Houseman

Isabelle Cortez
Nancy Hill
Frank Gilmer
Blair Kelly
Harriett Riter

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8609

Standard - Master Regular - 12 inches (33 dogs)

12801
12802
12803
12804
12806
12808
12809
12812
12813
12814
12815
12816
12817
12818
12821
12822

Kiwi

Apolo
CJ
Judy
Pansy
Bonnie
Rock
Shane
Punky
Spiffy
Confetti
Kazee
Elise
Pepper
Maude
Savvy
Scamper

Corgi (Cardigan)

Cav King Charles
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Lisa Stewart

Donna Gomer
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker
Kim Roberts
Joan Woodward
Cathy Cox
Charlie Magin
Marge Procasco
Diane Patterson
Tina Desrosiers
Joan Baker
Donna Berman
Barbara Bicksler
Holly Hammerle



12823
12826
12827
12828
12829
12830
12832
12834
12835
12836
12837
12838
12840
12841
12842
12843
12845

Standard - Master Preferred - 12 inches (6 dogs)

12848
12850
12851
12852
12853
12854

Ruddy
Gabby
Passion
Hoss
Finn
Chesney
Cheer
Cowboy
Buzz
Katy
Raven
Kenzie
Cullen
Cheers
Stella
Dash
DJ

Rudy
Meri
Lacey
Karman
Ellie
Moriah

Corgi (Pembroke)
Miniature Schnauzer
Cocker Spaniel
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier

Cav King Charles
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog

Keeshond
Wheaten

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Sunday Running Order

Gayle Lape
Denise Baker
Stephanie Pickerill
Michael Litchfield
Debra Alvarez
Guylaine Doyon
Susan Bintliff
Donna Crozier
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman
Bill Nelson
Donna Gomer
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker

John Samuel
Bill Nelson
Sandra Golden
Jacalyn Young
Barb Litchfield
Susan Bintliff

Standard - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12602
12603
12604

Lilo
Bilbo
Dixie

Beagle
Papillon
Shetland Sheepdog

Jennifer Light
Britney Imhof
Michael O'Shea

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12606
12607

Standard - Master Regular - 16 inches (42 dogs)

16803
16804
16805
16806
16807
16809
16810
16811
16812
16813
16814
16815
16816
16818
16819
16820
16821
16822
16823
16824
16825
16826
16827
16829
16830
16831
16833
16834
16835
16836
16837
16838
16839

Katie
Siri

Trey
Aislinn
Rudy
Kimi
Ransom
Jax
Beau
Linus
River
Miss Gabby
Fab
Cash
Lina
Kalani
Hijack
Selah
Cosworth
Eli
Dakota
Connor
Joy
Diego
Siesta
Spice
Pooka
Catcher
Winston
Genie
Coach
Trax

Ali

Elle
Chrome

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Bedlington Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Field Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Entlebucher

Aussie

Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Pyrenean Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Manchester Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Karen Schwartz
Marybeth Sabol

Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler
John Samuel
Debra Alvarez
Cathy Berry
Susan Bintliff
Rachael Toren
Donna Rager
Susan Bintliff
Karin Wiechmann
Bonnie Opal
Monique Bocock
Mary Ann Wurst
Kimberly Smith
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
David McNally
Rip Toren

Mary Webb
Stephanie Fleming
Barbara Bicksler
Cynthia Hornor
Brooke Ellsworth
Diane Patterson
Beth Cashwiler
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Lynn Richardson
Kathy Baer

Gail Ways

Sunday Running Order

Barbara Miller
Pat Sanderson
Kim Roberts
Chip Gerfen
Diane Harrington
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler

Bradley Kimmel
John Samuel
Mary McAdam
Monique Bocock
Marge Paulding
Alicia Moore
Janet Gauntt
Susan Tearle
Kathy Stowell
Donna Rager
Carole Bewley-Clore
Jan Huff
Bradley Kimmel

Janice Barkby
Jennifer Lilly
Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
David Walker
Karin Wiechmann

Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters
Britney Imhof
Gary Arbegast
Linda Keens
Kayla Wieland
Barbara Glover
Paula Makowiecki
Cynthia Hornor
Betsy Smith

Bill Nelson

Amy Vanderryn
Marian Shaw
Michelle O'Brien
Sherri Fries

Ellen Miller

Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Carrie Jones
Susan Augat
Dale Soper

Dora Brown
Cathy Smith
Anne Fisher
Linda Porter
Marilyn Anderman
Stephanie O'Reilly
Darlene Paul
Janice Barkby
Christine Tschech
Kim Wieland
Linda Mizrahi

16840 Asher Shetland Sheepdog
16841 Mitch Shetland Sheepdog
16842 Jake Shetland Sheepdog
16843 Trudi Min Am Shepherd
16846 Kayla Shetland Sheepdog
16847 Sketcher Shetland Sheepdog
16848 Tegan Shetland Sheepdog
16849 Ollie Bedlington Terrier
16850 Gyver Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Preferred - 16 inches (13 dogs)
16851 Abbott Aussie

16853 Kip Keeshond

16854 Sassy English Springer
16855 Kai Entlebucher
16856 Jackson Golden Retriever
16858 Kenzie Collie

16860 Romance Border Collie
16861 Jenny Aussie

16864 Lily Aussie

16866 Mason Aussie

16868 Tab Border Collie
16869 Splash! Aussie

16871 Josie Aussie

Standard - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (6 dogs)
16601 Evie Mudi

16602 Mayday Shetland Sheepdog
16603 Zee Zee Border Collie
16604 XO Aussie

16606 Zeus Miniature Poodle
16607 Surf Shetland Sheepdog
Standard - Master Regular - 20 inches (35 dogs)
20801 Jordan Belgian Sheepdog
20803 Bling Border Collie
20804 Doodle Collie

20806 Pan Brittany

20807 Dash Golden Retriever
20809 Amber All American Dog
20810 Danko Border Collie
20811 Qwick Labrador Retriever
20812 Skye English Springer
20813 Rowdy Border Collie
20814 Colt Border Collie
20816 Dillon Wheaten

20817 Whist Aussie

20818 Maggie Labrador Retriever
20820 Bristol Siberian Husky
20821 Wiki Wiki Border Collie
20822 Tally Berner

20823 Jack Siberian Husky
20824 Aidan Brittany

20827 Ruger Border Collie
20828 Jovita PWD

20829 Vye Flat-Coat

20830 Ryah Standard Poodle
20831 Jessie Border Collie
20834 Jamie Flat-Coat

20835 Tori Bearded Collie
20837 May Boxer

20838 Glider Irish Water Spaniel
20839 Mickey Border Collie
20840 Simi Brittany

20841 Brownie Labrador Retriever
20842 Cyclone Siberian Husky
20843 Ziva Belgian Sheepdog
20845 Effortless Border Collie

Pauline Scott



Sunday Running Order

Terry Peters

Jim Turner

Terri Turner
Diana Reich

Tim McCain
Debbie Kaufman

20846 Rhoda Collie
Standard - Master Preferred - 20 inches (6 dogs)
20848 Jazzi Irish Setter
20851 Peach Irish Setter
20852 Kemah GSD
20853 Carlie Old English Sheepdog
20855 Jock Border Collie
20856 Bella Belgian Malinois

Jean Parke

Standard - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (10 dogs)

20601 Jake Border Collie
20602 Winny Aussie

20604 Max English Springer
20605 Teiva Labrador Retriever
20606 Thrill GS Pointer

20609 Triton PWD

20610 Swagger Bearded Collie
20611 Holly Border Collie
20613 Tory Border Collie
20615 Money Border Collie

Judith Grams
Susan Tearle

Janet Kolakoski
Jan Huff

Karen Allen
Rhonda Levinowsky
Sandy McDonald
Susan Merchant
Marilyn Waterston
Judith Grams

Standard - Excellent Preferred - 20 inches (1 dogs)

20617 Hank Labrador Retriever
Standard - Master Regular - 24 inches (19 dogs)

24801 Clark Irish Water Spaniel

24802 Star All American Dog

24803 Banner Chessie

24805 Ryser Golden Retriever
24806 Stella Dobe

24807 Jinn Dobe

24808 Sebeka Border Collie
24809 Truuli Flat-Coat

24810 Maken Golden Retriever
24812 Bolt Labrador Retriever
24813 Indie Berner

24814 Branco PWD

24815 Danni Labrador Retriever
24816 Crew Chessie

24817 Piper Flat-Coat

24818 Jack Border Collie
24819 Odyssey Otterhound
24820 Piper Dobe

24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel

Megan Draheim

Stephanie O'Reilly

Melissa Salyer Muniz

Jim Stewart

Sally Ann Henry
Sally Wolfe
Nicole Bailey
Kimberly Smith
Lauren Weidner
John Bitner

Chris Eicher

Julie Bacon

Lori Chambers
Ronald Heller
Brenda Stewart
Helenmary Cody
Christine Tschech
Joellen Gregory
Elaine McAvoy
Stephanie O'Reilly

Standard - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)

24601 Ruby Belgian Malinois
24602 Wrangler Dalmatian
24603 Wills English Foxhound

Standard - Master Regular - 26 inches (3 dogs)
26801 Sequel Border Collie
26802 Stitch Border Collie
26803 Wonder Collie

Ring 1 Open Standard (37 dogs)
Standard - Open Regular - 8 inches (2 dogs)
8401 PJ Russell Terriier
8402 Paislee Yorkshire Terrier
Standard - Open Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)
12401 Zima Cocker Spaniel
12402 Asti Smooth Fox Terrier
12403 Percy Miniature Schnauzer
Standard - Open Preferred - 12 inches (1 dogs)
12406 Katie Cocker Spaniel
Standard - Open Regular - 16 inches (8 dogs)
16401 Poe Shetland Sheepdog
16402 Kelsie Shetland Sheepdog
16403 Madison Shetland Sheepdog
16404 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog

Claudia Bailey
Marilyn Kraus
Kristine Eckard

Janet Gauntt
Mary Ann Wurst
Bonnie Opal

Kathy Power
Kathy Bell

Mariane Radtke
Alyssia Black
Leslie Cromer

Patricia Bradley

ShirleeAnn Cash
Liz Meyer

Katherine Sutton
Diane Patterson

16405 Zip
16406 Maverick
16407 Chatter
16410 Adair

Standard - Open Regular - 20 inches (13 dogs)

20401 Atom
20402 Johnny B
20403 Stella
20404 Spitfire
20405 Jack
20406 Frodo
20407 Titan
20408 Liam
20409 Silver
20410 Ribbon
20411 Fiona
20412 Duke
20414 Howie

Standard - Open Preferred - 20 inches (5 dogs)

20415 Hux
20416 Cabby
20418 Barkley
20420 Christie
20421 Rose

Standard - Open Regular - 24 inches (5 dogs)

24401 Johnny
24402 Tre
24403 Jerry
24405 Silver
24406 Orion

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Manchester Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie
Border Collie
Aussie

Border Collie
Entlebucher
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Aussie

Aussie

Standard Poodle
Berner

GSD

Briard
Weimaraner

Dalmatian

Swissie

GS Pointer
Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever

Ring 1 Novice Standard (27 dogs)

Standard - Novice B Regular - 8 inches (2 dogs)

8202 Ella
8203 Glory

Standard - Novice A Regular - 8 inches (1 dogs)

8002 Emma

Corgi (Pembroke)
Miniature Pinscher

All American Dog

Sunday Running Order

Scott Miller
Jordan Ortega
Kathy Baer
Kathryn Schneider

Judith Grams
Janet Gauntt
Kathy Stowell
Sherri Fries
Jan Collins
Joann Townsend
Bill Keens
Darlene Paul
Claudia Bailey
Elizabeth Keen
Rhonda Toren
Bradley Kimmel
Karen Zelonis

Carolyn Smith
Jack Crifasi
Diana Reich
William Spodak
Anne Powell

Marilyn Kraus

Mary Jo Rasmussen
Diane Lagasse
Jeanine Goldberg
Carol Wilson

Susan Sebra
Karen McNally

Amanda Heyes

Standard - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (5 dogs)

12202 Zac
12204 Sheamus
12206 Virtue
12207 Elvis
12208 Asta

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Linda Miles
Karen Schwartz
Cynthia Hornor
Sandra Martin
Susan Klavon

Standard - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (7 dogs)

16201 Fred
16202 Gabriel
16203 Tollie
16204 Ozzie
16207 Evie
16208 Jackson
16209 Natty Boh

Standard - Novice Preferred - 16 inches (1 dogs)

16210 Caoilainn

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Toller

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Collie

Glen Bintliff

Pat Sanderson
llene Cottler
Regina Cortez
Rachael Toren
Kathryn Schneider
Isabelle Cortez

Alicia Moore

Standard - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (4 dogs)

20201 Lottie
20203 Rose
20205 Bob

20206 Hobby

Standard - Novice Preferred - 20 inches (2 dogs)

20209 Scopey
20211 Starr

Golden Retriever
Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

Swissie
Weimaraner

Jeffrey Ackerson
Stuart Kendig
ShirleeAnn Cash
Chris Zink

Jan Collins
Anne Powell

Standard - Novice B Regular - 24 inches (4 dogs)

24201 Titan
24204 Risky
24205 Lily

Labrador Retriever
Flat-Coat
Dobe

Charles Case
Dale Soper
Shirley Harry



Sunday Running Order

24206 Tyler Irish Setter

Mary McAdam

Standard - Novice A Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)

24001 Shelagh Standard Poodle

Ring 2 Time 2 Beat (87 dogs)

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 4 inches (1 dogs)
4601 Maggie Dachshund

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 8 inches (7 dogs)

8202 Ella Corgi (Pembroke)
8402 Paislee Yorkshire Terrier
8608 Matrix Corgi (Pembroke)
8812 Chena Corgi (Pembroke)
8815 Merit Corgi (Pembroke)
8816 Ace Norwich Terrier

8821 Cocoa Corgi (Pembroke)

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 8 inches (2 dogs)
8405 Ziva Shetland Sheepdog
8841 Rudy Shetland Sheepdog

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 12 inches (17 dogs)

12201 Oreo Cocker Spaniel
12205 Lucy Shetland Sheepdog
12206 Virtue Shetland Sheepdog
12208 Asta Shetland Sheepdog
12402 Asti Smooth Fox Terrier
12604 Dixie Shetland Sheepdog
12801 Apolo Cav King Charles
12812 Punky Cocker Spaniel
12813 Spiffy Shetland Sheepdog
12816 Elise Shetland Sheepdog
12821 Savvy Shetland Sheepdog

12822 Scamper
12827 Passion
12834 Cowboy
12835 Buzz

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
12836 Katy Shetland Sheepdog
12837 Raven Shetland Sheepdog
Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)
12851 Lacey Shetland Sheepdog
12855 Beemer Shetland Sheepdog
Time 2 Beat - Regular - 16 inches (23 dogs)
16203 Tollie Toller
16206 Dash Shetland Sheepdog

16207 Evie Shetland Sheepdog
16402 Kelsie Shetland Sheepdog
16404 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog
16405 Zip Shetland Sheepdog

16407 Chatter
16602 Mayday

Manchester Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

16604 XO Aussie

16606 Zeus Miniature Poodle
16804 Aislinn Shetland Sheepdog
16813 Miss Gabby Min Am Shepherd
16818 Kalani Entlebucher
16821 Cosworth Shetland Sheepdog
16822 Eli Cocker Spaniel
16827 Siesta Shetland Sheepdog
16829 Spice Border Collie
16835 Coach Shetland Sheepdog
16836 Trax Shetland Sheepdog

16839 Chrome
16840 Asher

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
16843 Trudi Min Am Shepherd
16848 Tegan Shetland Sheepdog
Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 16 inches (5 dogs)

16210 Caoilainn Collie

Eileen Hershberger

Karen Jones

Susan Sebra
Kathy Bell
Harriett Riter

C. Eugene Riffle
Oksana Syrkin
Vanessa Andrews
Judy Pickerill

Rhonda Toren
Jon McConnell

Stephanie Pickerill
LeaAnne Thorne
Cynthia Hornor
Susan Klavon
Alyssia Black
Michael O'Shea
Donna Gomer
Cathy Cox

Charlie Magin
Tina Desrosiers
Barbara Bicksler
Holly Hammerle
Stephanie Pickerill
Donna Crozier
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman

Sandra Golden
Tina Desrosiers

llene Cottler
Cynthia Hornor
Rachael Toren
Liz Meyer
Diane Patterson
Scott Miller
Kathy Baer
Jennifer Lilly
Amy Vanderryn
David Walker
Jon McConnell
Donna Rager
Monique Bocock
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
Barbara Bicksler
Cynthia Hornor
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Gail Ways
Barbara Miller
Chip Gerfen
Jon McConnell

Alicia Moore

Sunday Running Order

16856 Jackson Golden Retriever

16858 Kenzie Collie
16860 Romance Border Collie
16866 Mason Aussie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 20 inches (19 dogs)

20401 Atom Border Collie
20402 Johnny B Border Collie
20407 Titan Border Collie
20408 Liam Border Collie
20410 Ribbon Golden Retriever
20411 Fiona Border Collie
20601 Jake Border Collie
20604 Max English Springer
20611 Holly Border Collie
20615 Money Border Collie

20809 Amber All American Dog

20811 Qwick Labrador Retriever
20813 Rowdy Border Collie
20817 Whist Aussie
20821 Wiki Wiki Border Collie
20823 Jack Siberian Husky
20824 Aidan Brittany
20827 Ruger Border Collie
20838 Glider Irish Water Spaniel

Time 2 Beat - Preferred - 20 inches (5 dogs)
20211 Starr Weimaraner
20421 Rose Weimaraner
20617 Hank Labrador Retriever
20853 Carlie Old English Sheepdog
20855 Jock Border Collie

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 24 inches (5 dogs)
24203 Fly GS Pointer
24603 Wills English Foxhound
24802 Star All American Dog
24817 Piper Flat-Coat
24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel

Time 2 Beat - Regular - 26 inches (1 dogs)
26801 Sequel Border Collie

Ring 2 Novice JWW (21 dogs)

JWW - Novice B Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)
12202 Zac Papillon
12203 Teagan Shetland Sheepdog
12204 Sheamus Shetland Sheepdog
12208 Asta Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Novice B Regular - 16 inches (4 dogs)

16201 Fred Shetland Sheepdog
16203 Tollie Toller
16204 Ozzie Shetland Sheepdog

16209 Natty Boh Shetland Sheepdog
JWW - Novice B Regular - 20 inches (6 dogs)

20203 Rose Collie

20205 Bob Shetland Sheepdog
20206 Hobby Golden Retriever
20404 Spitfire Border Collie
20405 Jack Entlebucher
20407 Titan Border Collie

JWW - Novice Preferred - 20 inches (2 dogs)
20211 Starr Weimaraner
20416 Cabby Berner

JWW - Novice B Regular - 24 inches (4 dogs)

24201 Titan Labrador Retriever
24204 Risky Flat-Coat

24205 Lily Dobe

24401 Johnny Dalmatian

Marge Paulding
Alicia Moore
Janet Gauntt
Donna Rager

Judith Grams
Janet Gauntt

Bill Keens
Darlene Paul
Elizabeth Keen
Rhonda Toren
Judith Grams
Janet Kolakoski
Susan Merchant
Judith Grams
Linda Keens
Barbara Glover
Cynthia Hornor
Amy Vanderryn
Sherri Fries

Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Carrie Jones
Stephanie O'Reilly

Anne Powell
Anne Powell
Megan Draheim
Tim McCain
Debbie Kaufman

Karen Allen
Kristine Eckard

Melissa Salyer Muniz

Helenmary Cody
Stephanie O'Reilly

Janet Gauntt

Linda Miles
Amy Scheiner
Karen Schwartz
Susan Klavon

Glen Bintliff
llene Cottler
Regina Cortez
Isabelle Cortez

Stuart Kendig
ShirleeAnn Cash
Chris Zink
Sherri Fries

Jan Collins

Bill Keens

Anne Powell
Jack Crifasi

Charles Case
Dale Soper

Shirley Harry
Marilyn Kraus



24001 Shelagh

Standard Poodle

Ring 2 Open JWW (40 dogs)

JWW - Open Regular - 8 inches (3 dogs)

8202 Ella
8401 PJ
8603 Gizmo

Corgi (Pembroke)
Russell Terriier
Corgi (Pembroke)

JWW - Open Preferred - 8 inches (2 dogs)

8403 Devin
8405 Ziva

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 12 inches (4 dogs)

12207 Elvis
12402 Asti
12403 Percy
12602 Lilo

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier

Miniature Schnauzer

Beagle

JWW - Open Preferred - 12 inches (2 dogs)

12406 Katie
12607 Siri

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 16 inches (7 dogs)

16205 Maggie
16208 Jackson
16402 Kelsie
16403 Madison
16405 Zip
16407 Chatter
16410 Adair

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Manchester Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

JWW - Open Regular - 20 inches (13 dogs)

20401 Atom
20402 Johnny B
20403 Stella
20406 Frodo
20408 Liam
20410 Ribbon
20411 Fiona
20412 Duke
20414 Howie
20601 Jake
20605 Teiva
20606 Thrill
20615 Money

JWW - Open Preferred -

20209 Scopey
20415 Hux
20418 Barkley

Border Collie
Border Collie
Aussie

Border Collie
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Aussie

Aussie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
GS Pointer

Border Collie

20 inches (5 dogs)
Swissie

Standard Poodle
GSD

20419 Tease Otterhound

20421 Rose Weimaraner
JWW - Open Regular - 24 inches (4 dogs)

24402 Tre Swissie

24403 Jerry GS Pointer

24405 Silver Labrador Retriever

24602 Wrangler Dalmatian

Ring 2 Master/Excellent JWW (225 dogs)
JWW - Master Preferred - 4 inches (2 dogs)

4601 Maggie
4804 Louie

Dachshund
Papillon

JWW - Master Regular - 8 inches (27 dogs)

8402 Paislee
8605 Mandy
8801 Ditto
8802 Carly
8803 Tobi
8804 Arrow
8805 Boogie
8806 Paint

Yorkshire Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Papillon

Scottish Terrier

Sunday Running Order
JWW - Novice A Regular - 24 inches (1 dogs)
Eileen Hershberger

Susan Sebra
Kathy Power
Nancy Hill

Scott Miller
Rhonda Toren

Sandra Martin
Alyssia Black
Leslie Cromer
Jennifer Light

Patricia Bradley
Marybeth Sabol

Nancy Schrumpf
Kathryn Schneider
Liz Meyer
Katherine Sutton
Scott Miller

Kathy Baer
Kathryn Schneider

Judith Grams
Janet Gauntt
Kathy Stowell
Joann Townsend
Darlene Paul
Elizabeth Keen
Rhonda Toren
Bradley Kimmel
Karen Zelonis
Judith Grams
Jan Huff

Karen Allen
Judith Grams

Jan Collins
Carolyn Smith
Diana Reich
Joellen Gregory
Anne Powell

Mary Jo Rasmussen

Diane Lagasse
Jeanine Goldberg
Marilyn Kraus

Karen Jones
Linda Miles

Kathy Bell

Blair Kelly
Donna Sims
Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul
Ann Truffa

Letty McNulty
Laurie Warren

8807 Ig
8808 Glory
8809 Gonzo
8811 Molson
8812 Chena
8813 Hattie
8815 Merit
8816 Ace
8817 Ash
8818 Seren
8821 Cocoa
8822 Olivia
8825 Phoenix
8826 Shelby
8827 Reese
8828 Fame
8829 Winnie
8830 Harry
8831 Justice

8833 Mocha
8836 Austin
8837 Brianna
8838 Sailor
8839 Whimsy
8840 Chili
8841 Rudy
8842 Bree

8203 Glory
8602 Knick Knack
8604 Gucci
8608 Matrix

8609 Kiwi

12401 Zima
12604 Dixie
12802 CJ
12803 Judy
12804 Pansy
12806 Bonnie
12808 Rock
12809 Shane
12812 Punky
12813 Spiffy
12814 Confetti
12815 Kazee
12816 Elise
12817 Pepper
12818 Maude
12821 Savvy
12822 Scamper
12823 Ruddy
12826 Gabby
12827 Passion
12828 Hoss
12829 Finn
12830 Chesney
12832 Cheer
12834 Cowboy
12835 Buzz
12836 Katy
12837 Raven
12838 Kenzie

All American Dog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Chihuahua

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norfolk Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Corgi (Pembroke)
Norwich Terrier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Russell Terriier
Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)
Papillon

Papillon

JWW - Master Preferred - 8 inches (8 dogs)

Pomeranian
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

JWW - Excellent Regular - 8 inches (4 dogs)

Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Papillon

Corgi (Pembroke)

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 8 inches (1 dogs)

Corgi (Cardigan)

JWW - Master Regular - 12 inches (34 dogs)

Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Schnauzer

Boston Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Corgi (Pembroke)

Miniature Schnauzer

Cocker Spaniel
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Corgi (Pembroke)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier

Sunday Running Order

Joan Woodward
Lynn Richardson
Brenda Landis
Ann Pribyl

C. Eugene Riffle
Marian Shaw
Oksana Syrkin
Vanessa Andrews
Marcella Cisneros
Pat Hollern

Judy Pickerill
Blair Kelly

Gayle Lape

Betsy Smith
Donna Sims
Andrea Samuels
Darlene Paul

Ann Truffa

Letty McNulty

Judy Pickerill

Tina Desrosiers
Cathy Berry
Donna Gomer
Letty McNulty
Stephanie Pickerill
Jon McConnell
Ruth Houseman

Karen McNally
Isabelle Cortez
Frank Gilmer
Harriett Riter

Lisa Stewart

Mariane Radtke
Michael O'Shea
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker
Kim Roberts
Joan Woodward
Cathy Cox
Charlie Magin
Marge Procasco
Diane Patterson
Tina Desrosiers
Joan Baker
Donna Berman
Barbara Bicksler
Holly Hammerle
Gayle Lape
Denise Baker
Stephanie Pickerill
Michael Litchfield
Debra Alvarez
Guylaine Doyon
Susan Bintliff
Donna Crozier
Cindy Deubler
Susan Glasgow
Charlotte Idleman
Bill Nelson



12840
12841
12842
12843
12845

JWW - Master Preferred - 12 inches (6 dogs)

12848
12850
12852
12853
12854
12855

JWW - Excellent Regular - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12206
12603
12801

JWW - Excellent Preferred - 12 inches (3 dogs)

12606
12608
12851

JWW - Master Regular -

16202
16404
16601
16803
16804
16805
16806
16807
16809
16810
16811
16813
16814
16815
16816
16818
16819
16820
16821
16822
16823
16824
16825
16826
16827
16829
16830
16831
16833
16834
16835
16836
16837
16838
16840
16841
16842
16843
16846
16847
16848
16849
16850

Cullen
Cheers
Stella
Dash
DJ

Rudy
Meri
Karman
Ellie
Moriah
Beemer

Virtue
Bilbo
Apolo

Katie
Marque
Lacey

Gabriel
Cruzer
Evie
Trey
Aislinn
Rudy
Kimi
Ransom
Jax
Beau
Linus
Miss Gabby
Fab
Cash
Lina
Kalani
Hijack
Selah
Cosworth
Eli
Dakota
Connor
Joy
Diego
Siesta
Spice
Pooka
Catcher
Winston
Genie
Coach
Trax

Ali

Elle
Asher
Mitch
Jake
Trudi
Kayla
Sketcher
Tegan
Ollie
Gyver

Cav King Charles
Papillon

Chinese Crested
Cav King Charles
Shetland Sheepdog

Keeshond
Wheaten

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon
Cav King Charles

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
16 inches (43 dogs)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Mudi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Bedlington Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Field Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Entlebucher

Aussie

Keeshond

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Pyrenean Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier
English Springer
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Manchester Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Min Am Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Bedlington Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Sunday Running Order

Donna Gomer
Andrea Samuels
Frank Gilmer
Antonia Rotelle
Ann P. Decker

John Samuel
Bill Nelson
Jacalyn Young
Barb Litchfield
Susan Bintliff
Tina Desrosiers

Cynthia Hornor
Britney Imhof
Donna Gomer

Karen Schwartz
Rachael Toren
Sandra Golden

Pat Sanderson
Diane Patterson
Janice Barkby
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler
John Samuel
Debra Alvarez
Cathy Berry
Susan Bintliff
Donna Rager
Susan Bintliff
Karin Wiechmann
Bonnie Opal
Monique Bocock
Mary Ann Wurst
Kimberly Smith
Bonnie Frank
Ruth Houseman
David McNally
Rip Toren

Mary Webb
Stephanie Fleming
Barbara Bicksler
Cynthia Hornor
Brooke Ellsworth
Diane Patterson
Beth Cashwiler
llene Cottler
Guylaine Doyon
Heather Ortega
Lynn Richardson
Kathy Baer
Barbara Miller
Pat Sanderson
Kim Roberts
Chip Gerfen
Diane Harrington
Charles Magin
Jon McConnell
Sandra Martin
Cindy Deubler

16210
16851
16853
16856
16858
16860
16861
16864
16866
16868
16869
16871

JWW - Excellent Regular - 16 inches (9 dogs)

16207
16401
16406
16602
16603
16604
16606
16607
16839

JWW - Master Regular - 20 inches (37 dogs)

20602
20609
20611
20801
20803
20804
20806
20807
20809
20810
20811
20812
20813
20814
20816
20817
20818
20820
20821
20822
20823
20824
20827
20828
20830
20831
20834
20835
20837
20838
20839
20840
20841
20842
20843
20845
20846

JWW - Master Preferred - 20 inches (7 dogs)

20617
20848
20851

Caoilainn
Abbott
Kip
Jackson
Kenzie
Romance
Jenny
Lily
Mason
Tab
Splash!
Josie

Evie

Poe
Maverick
Mayday
Zee Zee
XO

Zeus
Surf
Chrome

Winny
Triton
Holly
Jordan
Bling
Doodle
Pan
Dash
Amber
Danko
Qwick
Skye
Rowdy
Colt
Dillon
Whist
Maggie
Bristol
Wiki Wiki
Tally
Jack
Aidan
Ruger
Jovita
Ryah
Jessie
Jamie
Tori
May
Glider
Mickey
Simi
Brownie
Cyclone
Ziva
Effortless
Rhoda

Hank
Jazzi
Peach

Collie

Aussie
Keeshond
Golden Retriever
Collie

Border Collie
Aussie
Aussie
Aussie
Border Collie
Aussie
Aussie

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie
Aussie

Miniature Poodle
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Aussie

PWD

Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Collie

Brittany

Golden Retriever
All American Dog
Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
English Springer
Border Collie
Border Collie
Wheaten

Aussie

Labrador Retriever
Siberian Husky
Border Collie
Berner

Siberian Husky
Brittany

Border Collie
PWD

Standard Poodle
Border Collie
Flat-Coat

Bearded Collie
Boxer

Irish Water Spaniel
Border Collie
Brittany

Labrador Retriever
Siberian Husky
Belgian Sheepdog
Border Collie
Collie

Labrador Retriever
Irish Setter
Irish Setter

Sunday Running Order
JWW - Master Preferred - 16 inches (12 dogs)

Alicia Moore
Bradley Kimmel
John Samuel
Marge Paulding
Alicia Moore
Janet Gauntt
Susan Tearle
Kathy Stowell
Donna Rager
Carole Bewley-Clore
Jan Huff
Bradley Kimmel

Rachael Toren
ShirleeAnn Cash
Jordan Ortega
Jennifer Lilly
Marilyn Waterston
Amy Vanderryn
David Walker
Karin Wiechmann
Gail Ways

Susan Tearle
Rhonda Levinowsky
Susan Merchant
Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters
Britney Imhof
Gary Arbegast
Linda Keens
Kayla Wieland
Barbara Glover
Paula Makowiecki
Cynthia Hornor
Betsy Smith

Bill Nelson

Amy Vanderryn
Marian Shaw
Michelle O'Brien
Sherri Fries

Ellen Miller

Jane Weisemann
E. Susan Drazek
Carrie Jones
Susan Augat
Dora Brown
Cathy Smith
Anne Fisher
Linda Porter
Marilyn Anderman
Stephanie O'Reilly
Darlene Paul
Janice Barkby
Christine Tschech
Kim Wieland
Linda Mizrahi
Pauline Scott
Terry Peters

Megan Draheim
Jim Turner
Terri Turner



20852 Kemah GSD
20853 Carlie Old English Sheepdog
20855 Jock Border Collie
20856 Bella Belgian Malinois
JWW - Excellent Regular - 20 inches (3 dogs)
20409 Silver Belgian Malinois
20604 Max English Springer
20610 Swagger Bearded Collie
JWW - Master Regular - 24 inches (20 dogs)
24206 Tyler Irish Setter
24601 Ruby Belgian Malinois
24603 Wills English Foxhound
24801 Clark Irish Water Spaniel
24802 Star All American Dog
24805 Ryser Golden Retriever
24806 Stella Dobe
24807 Jinn Dobe
24808 Sebeka Border Collie
24809 Truuli Flat-Coat
24810 Maken Golden Retriever
24812 Bolt Labrador Retriever
24814 Branco PWD
24815 Danni Labrador Retriever
24816 Crew Chessie
24817 Piper Flat-Coat
24818 Jack Border Collie
24819 Odyssey Otterhound
24820 Piper Dobe
24822 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel
JWW - Excellent Regular - 24 inches (3 dogs)
24406 Orion Labrador Retriever
24803 Banner Chessie
24813 Indie Berner
JWW - Master Regular - 26 inches (3 dogs)
26801 Sequel Border Collie
26802 Stitch Border Collie
26803 Wonder Collie

Sunday Running Order

Diana Reich
Tim McCain
Debbie Kaufman
Jean Parke

Claudia Bailey
Janet Kolakoski
Sandy McDonald

Mary McAdam
Claudia Bailey
Kristine Eckard
Stephanie O'Reilly
Melissa Salyer Muniz
Sally Ann Henry
Sally Wolfe

Nicole Bailey
Kimberly Smith
Lauren Weidner
John Bitner

Chris Eicher

Lori Chambers
Ronald Heller
Brenda Stewart
Helenmary Cody
Christine Tschech
Joellen Gregory
Elaine McAvoy
Stephanie O'Reilly

Carol Wilson
Jim Stewart
Julie Bacon

Janet Gauntt
Mary Ann Wurst
Bonnie Opal



